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Onsite Permit ID: 0S412065 ‘

State of Oregon

Department of Environmental Quality

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion
Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable

requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of
Permit 05412065 as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: David Quashnick Township 08N, Range 09W, Section 23 A
Property Location:37572 Grimstad Lane, Astorxa Tax Lot 1200 E
Facility Type:  Single Family Dwellmg ~ Clatsop County
4 Bedrooms | : P

SPECIFICATI()NS AND RDOUIRDMENTS
System type Standard -

Design Flow: .450 galsiday

Minimum Septic Tank Siie_: 1000 gals

DistributionType: =~ - - Serial R

Total Trench Length: 300 Linear, feet __" B e " =

Trench Spacing: . 8 feet* = -~ 3

Media Type: - . ADSARC 18 '-_7:., /ﬂwud fF&f /4 /? C’ il

Maximum Trench Depth 30 inches
Minimum Trcr_lch Depth: 24 inches

: ‘MInImum undlslurbed soil between lrenches !

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 Revised for ARC 18 chambers.. . : oo

2 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to act1v1ty that is likely
to adversely affect the soil or the funcuonmg of the system. Such activities may include, but are not
limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the area with asphalt or ccncrete filling, cuttmg, or other
soil modification activities. : - ;

" 3 This onsite wastewater treatment system must be connected to the facility referenced herein. within 5
years of the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration permits, or construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-
071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee.

4 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters. -

5 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

6 Tn accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued
as evidence of satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified

above.
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7 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater
treatment system will function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements
continue for the life of the system.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES
Pre-Cover Inspection Waived by Bernie Duffy on 3/14/2013

Installer Name: Robert E. Martens: dba Robert Martens Excavation
Certificate Issued by Operation of Law.

To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent" as defined in OAR 340-071-0100.

- & Wi Onsite Wastewater Specialist : 3/14/2013
et it em s S ,ylj

Authorized Agent: Title Date CSC Issued
Bernie Duffy ' : '

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region - Warrenton Office
65 N Highiway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146 '

Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 8613259

Application ID: 413851, Construction.Instaliation Parmit - Single Family Dwelling - Installer: Robent E. Martons: dba Page 20t2
Robert Martens Excavation
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State of Oregon Onsite Permit ID: 08412065

Department of Environmental Quality

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion -

Installation of this onsite wastewater (reatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of

Permit OS412065 as follows: -

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Property Owner: David Quashniek , Township 08N, Range 09W, Section 23 A
Property Location:37572 Grimstad Lane, Astoria Tax Lot 1200 . - |
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling ~ Clatsop C(:»u_nfyE '

4 Bedrooms o -

SPFCIFICATIONS AND REOUIREMENTS
- . ‘ System type. Qtandm d ‘ ! .
: Deqign Flow: : 450 gais:’d'ly " s Dl am Media Total Depth: -~ - .12 inches

Munmum Seplic Tank S1ze 1000 gals -~ - Dtam Mcdw Below Pipe: -~ 6inches
sttubutmnTypb o Ser ial . _' Dxam Mcdm Above Pxpe: " Zinches
Total Trench Length:. 300 Linear feet . : R
" Trench Spacing; 8§ feot* x

Media Typf:ﬁ ' ,3:Rgck and Pipe

_M_a'ximum Trench Depth: 30 inches

Minimum Trench Depth: -_24 inches .
| ‘Mlnlmum undisturbed soll be!ween lranches o

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 In accordance with Qregon Revised Statute 454,665, this Cemf cate of Sansfdctory Completion is l.&but:d
as evidence of satisfactory compictmn of an onsite waQtewater trf,alment syfatem at the location identified

above. :

2 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater
treatment system will function indefi nitely wsthout f’ulure Condmons 1mpoacd as permil requirements
continue for the life of the system. ;

3 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area muist not be. subjwted to activity that is likely .
to adversely affect the soil or the functionin 1g of the system. Such activities may include, but are not
limited to, vehnular traffic, livestock, coveting the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other
soil modification activities. - '

4 This onsite wastewater treatment system must be connecled to the facility referenccd herein within 5
years of the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration permits, or construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-
(71-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee.

5 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters.

Application ID: 413651, Construction-Instailation Permit - Single Famlly Dwelling - Inst:i:;:r Rohert(E Martens: dba e SEANNED
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6 Uniess otherwise required by the agent, the sysiem installer must backfiil (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES
Pre-Cover Inspection Watved by Bernie Duffy on 3/14/2013

Installer Name: Robert E. Martens: dba Robert Martens Excavation
Certificate Issued by Operation of Law.

To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent” as defined in QAR 340-071-0100.

UJA Onsite Wastewater Specialist 3/14/2013
Authorized Agent: H : Title Date CSC Issued

Bernie Duffy

Depatunent of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region - Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone: (563} 861#3280

Fax: (503) 8613259

Application 10: 413681, Consteuction-installation Permit - Slingle Family Dwelfing - installer; Robert E, Mertens: dba  ~ Pags2cf 2
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Final Inspection Request and Notice - Onsite ID: 412065

Purauant 1o the reguirements whhin ORS 434.665, OAR, 340-071-0170 und QAR 340-071-0175, tho syslom inatallos nnd/of the
penniliee must notify the Departiment of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the eanstryction, alferafion or
repair of n system for which a permit was issued is completed nudl prior to back[illing or covering the inslalistian, The
Dcpartment (or Agent) hug 7 ey to perform an inspection of the complelud venstruction/inatallaiion folluwing the oftiial
notice date, unless Ihe Departmont (or Agent) elects to waive (he inspectlon and autherlzes the systam to bo backfilled. Recoipl
and accoplance of this completed form by (be Departinent (or Agent) sateblishes the official nolice date of your request for the
pre-covor inupeollon. Faxed capics are aciaplablo for lnapectlion ruquest purposes anly. Origlnnls must bo recelved befors o
Certificate of Salisfactory Completion ia isaucd, Plense complato scetions ) throngh 4 on [he form vad retunt it to the offlee that
isauad the permit. Forms that are determined to he incamplote will ba retumed,

SECTION 4: ngr/P ttes Information: Township 08N, Range 09V, Seclion 23 A
Namo: David Quashnick , Clatsop Counly TaxLob# Tax Lot 1200

Property 37672 Grimstad Lane, Asloria

Addresa:

SECTION 2; Sysiom Componont Speclfications:

" A Tek/Pimga System Type: Staadard ot L
Tanke(1) {Volume: 1660 |Coinpanments: l lManufnnlufor: ' A_ﬂ’ w_ Iualﬁ_ j6-13
Tanke{2) |Volumo: Comparimanis: Manuiaolurar ’ Date:
Pump(s) [HP: IModsﬂManul. T Flosl{e)Type(l): |Modelianuf,

Floal{e)Typol2): Model/Menul.
8. Piplng
Effiuent Sgwor flank lo dralnfiald) [Yesh< [No  [Llaneter, 4 ™ ASTHIIOIGr: 903 of Longih: LT g
Pressuro Transport Plpo [Yes No Dlamsler: ASTMIHOQISI: Lengih:
C. Sagondary Trealmaont Unit
@and Filler™ |Yoe lNo Typa: IConIm‘nar Dimenstans: .
Underdrain plpe |Dismeler: ASTME/Other: ' Length:
Mantfold piping |Dlametor: " |AB FHIOhat: Langth::
internal Purap [HP: ModeIMonulacture;
Floats{1) [Type! ModslManufagturer
Floats(2) W—Wammmmf
ATT [Yes  [No [Mouan
Corlliled Malut. {Providar Name:

Oprrallen and Malnt, [Conlract Recalved? |Yea [Ne '

e [ P oD A e 18 }
Ba 0

Dlsteltsution Eox |

Drop Box |[Te5L. |0 Ps\y lale
Dlatibution Pipe | eS¢ {No Dlimelor; &/ A [ARTRAGIS: 5 70 & fLangihi 2#) ]

Commanl R Ve
WAR T 2013

*All Tanka(s) voro lestad for waler-ighlness sfier insiaifatlon and passed In accardonco with QAR 340-073.00256(3)
**Altach siave analysis lor Undordrain Medla and Fifor Sand

D. Dralafield Media
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. SECTION 3 - As Built Plan

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate ho dlreclien of NORTH. Show localions of all wells wilhln 205 feol of lhe
gyslem. Show syslem solback distences from propary lines. stuclures, wells, straams, atp, -

300 Kaeal
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SECTION 4 - Conatruetlon was performad by (Slgnature iiegulredl

I catllly thol tha Informalion’pravided an bolh pagos.of his document Js carast and (hat the canslruction of this systers was in eccardancs with
the permiit and lhe sules regulaiing the constiualion uf onaity wastowaler (eatment ayalems (OAR Chapler 349, Divislons 71 and 73).

Ownor/Parmitiee ar Corllffed Installer lenﬂlllnutlun#:lPrhl Nama; ﬁ) Eivc. A-./ f 17
Llgensed Installer: Ya><- INn iLicanw#: 27597 iceﬂlﬁcaﬂunﬁ‘: P 7z 58

Ovimar! Gantilicd  {STgnatire: = F}a : Phenah; _
Inataller: ; MZ /6*/ =l 43 SO0 ~450-2724
§EGT|ON !! L] Qf"oa ugg O!‘Ily: |nn(nll!ﬂ(}|!wnir
Yos "N Dale: (Parmiltes) N Rate:
Notlco Accopted “ I ? e 1 Netifled: “ | ’ l ! l
It No, Roasen for Non
Accoplance:
Gommonl; - : -
. MAR T 1 2013
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State of Oregon

Department of Environmental Quality

Onsite ID: 0S412065
Expiration Date: 8/28/2013

Construction-Installation Permit

This Construction-Installation Permit OS412065 issued in accordance with Site Evaluation #102115

authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite wastewater system as follows:

Property Owner:

Facility Type: Single Family Dwellmg Tax Lot 1200
4 Bedrooms
SPECIFICATIONS AND RE UIREMENTS :
‘ System Type Standard B

Design Flow: ' :4.50 gals/dayr o Dram Medla Total Depth:
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals Dram Medxa Below Pipe:
DistributionType: . ' Serial Dram Medla Above Plpe: '
Total Trench Length: ,300 Lmear feet :
Trench Spacing: 8 feet* e B R LK
Medla Type: - . ,,,Rock and Plpe o g
Maxlmum Trench Depth 3{] mches

” 24 inches

Mmlmum T_rench Depth:

Dawd Quashnick -
Property Location 37572 Grimstad Lane, Astm ia

PROPERTY INFORMATION

*Mlmmum und lslurbed scul br.tween lrenchcs

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

ol Each trench to be level and on contour
2 Filter fabric is required over the dram medla

3 Meet all required setbacks., A
4 The system must be msta]led in accordance wlth the plan approved by the agent, mcludmg any changes

made by the agent.

5 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restncted from the system area,

6 All roof drains must be directed away from the system. :
7 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no
changes in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

Application 1D: 413651, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, Owner Name: David Quashnick

Clatsop County
Township 08N, Range 09W, Section 23 A

3 12 incﬁeg ,
" Ginches
", 2inches

SCANNED |
SEP 07 7012
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INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
I' A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed
and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.
2 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

%«:‘_ éD A Onsite Wastewater Specialist 8/28/2012  8/28/2013
Authorized Agent:’ Title Date Issued Expiration Date
Bernie Duffy :

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146
Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 861-3259

| See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Application ID: 413651, Coustruction-Installation Permit - Single Famiy Dwelling, Owner Name: David Quashnick Page 2of2



DEQ SITE PLAN FOR PROPOSED SEPTIC REPAIR

“SHePlan Must Be Current

Slle Address: Cripmstrn  one _aty Adbeeia
Tax Lotk /200 Aces, Subdivision:
Lot Block Property Ovmer. }”),m;m s hodel :
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Infarmation on ihis form mmst be filled ont and signed in this order

1, JOB SITE INFORMATION s be filled out by epplicent/ownarfzgent):

37572 CGrimstad Lene City:  Asteria

Frome: 503=701~4782

Fob Site Address:

Owner.  David & Sheleni Quashniclk .
Owners Address: 40153 Riverview Terrace Tane = hstoria, OR 871463
Agentl:

SFR, -one story w/attached carage, 4bdrm/2.5 bath

) Proposed Development/Construction: __ WEW,
2. STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (DEQ} (to be flied out end signed by DEQ) QR LOCAL SEWER DISTRICT:

Legal Description: T Y R éf SEC_Z- % ﬂ'— Tax Loi{) I ZC@
Permdt Needad - Tz\s So: ) Sie Ap*:m\re - Yes m/ No( ) .
pete_ S [ 20 | 2

/ \vLP

oS Y20

Signatare:

Remarks:

DEC Horth Coast Branch Office, 65 North Highwey 101, Suite G, Warventon, Oregon 97146
STER DISTRICT OR PROOF OF WATER RIGHTS FROM WATER RESOURCES DEET (signature of water district seguired)

Phone: (503)861-3280  FAY (503) 861-3259 =

3OWAT
Gallons per minute
* Signatse: Title: Date:
Remarks:__ S\ LCEC \ "v\ﬂl - Set AN O‘G)v\f‘ff 2 onn

Water Resources Dept, 725 Summer St NE, Salem, OR 87501 Pifmné: (503) 986-02G0 FAZ (503) 985-0904

4. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FIRE DISTRICT ACCESS AND WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:

Water/Five Fl ?"‘" ’(’f///ﬁL Number Gfﬁyﬁ-’aﬂfs s ///f* Hydrant Location f8): ___/° ://?;
Sigﬂamfe-'w//a——-j’%/ W} < Tite: oL L«\\—“'t,(j Datz_ &y w25/ Z.
Remeris: fee £ 5 oA oz ,Zﬁ e

Contact the logcal RFPD heving gurzsdmaon Apphcable toall CE}'P partitions, subdivicions, ané land use approvals ismed after [/01/03.

Fnternal Use Chifv:

Proof of Legal Lot Status (if substandard in size) ____Agency Sign-0ff Sheet
Prefiminary Geologic Hazard Report (if necetsary) Proof of Potable Water
Pre-Elevation Cestificete (if necesgary) Proof of 2 DEQ Approved Banitacy System
Application signed by the owner ead applicant Average Grade Czleulations
. Addreszs Request {if necesgary)

Plot Plan, indicating setbacks, parking, landseaping, ete.
Erosion Control & Drainege Plan X Sety of Building Plans -
Rozd Access Pernil from the Courdy or 0DOT . HNatione] Wetlauds Inventory: WatifiyRecetve approval f from DSsL?

TN




Aﬁﬁlicat_ion for Lasite Sewage

Date Stamp:
Treatment System i

| Department of Environmental Quﬁlity _

DEQ 65 N Highway 101, Suite G AUE 2 £ 9010

Stte of Oregon ' Warrenton, OR 97146 : 4@ Lble " Date of 2nd Resporse

Departmert of ; Date of Firal Response

WE‘““M"_‘““E'.“’ Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 _ s Coipliis

Fax: (503) B61-3259 Scaned  DetaErfry
. ..,...,...<AL‘Probéﬁi‘ ‘OwnerInformation ey ; =

L zg\,:d Qmsmclg._l"r 40152 Ry ey Te oo L. SR3-79)- 75 7‘1
Name i

Mzﬂmg Address (Strest or PO Box, City, State, Zip' Codc) Phone Number

S B. l.ee:ﬂ Propeny Descnpllon* e L
| ‘8 o 226 (00 B
Township ge - Section Tax Lot . Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
0 Oa*SoQ :
County Subdivision Name Lot Block
PmpcrtyAddress b ,2 i; (bmgﬂf:l LWC\Q, Q'S'Jr@‘(‘\'(l_ _%& q “05
: . E Stal Zip Code

Direc'tious'tormpcrty: vead Tosr our of Brvont %wwsm_b%/ﬂm

e R (‘fEs'slznnFﬂmlm d Pxoposec] Faciliny: Wﬁter]ni‘ormauo' =
Existing Facility: " Proposed Facility: : Water Supply:

[ single Family Residence T4 single Family Residence [ pubtic
. Number of Bedrooms Niatber of Bedrooms A private \M&Q\. (shmrk ,
El Other , O otter _— : wel, Spring, Shared - Qs Ny

sRul p s enSEE EREER D "TapeolApplicalion s
[ si Evaluahon , El Renewal Permit d O Authonzauon Notice for:

Construction Permit Existing System Evaluation [ Connceting to an Existing System Not ja Use
Repair Permit ) Permit Transfer . O iqlx_llzo::cg 1 Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
Major D Minor quit ReiﬁStatemmt ; . L__] The Additon of One or More Bedraoms
[] Alteration Permit _ ‘ : [] Personal Hardship,
[ Major D Minor ’ ] Temporacy Housing -

[[] Other —Please Spcclfy

. If the required fee and attachments are not included with this apphcahon, it will bc returned to you as mcompletc Posta ﬂag or sign
" with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

- By my signature, I cc:ufy that the. information I have furnished is correct; and hereby grant the Department of Environmcuta._l Quality

and it's authorized agents sion to enter onto the ‘above described property for the sole purpose of this application.
Ao Wuedhudle  —_sjaalia
Sighatlirc ) Date
' Appﬂcani’s Nazae ~ Please Print I_.céihly - Applicant’s Phons Number ‘ Applicant’s E-mail Address
. /
Applicant’s Mailing Ad
Applicant is the Owner |_]Authorized Representative . /@wéj Septic Installer
[] Authorization Attached ' ll’#’/( 4 W\/MHL 0 S
Installer*

Rev8-1400 bk

SCANNED
AR 4




'(J"-‘g‘ Department of Environmental Quality
Fﬂ North Coast Office

<8 65 N. Highway 101, Suite G
m Warrenton, OR 97146

Telephone: (503) 861-3280 Fax: (503) 861-3259

Stte of Oregon i
Department of e
Environrnental
Qualty

| NOTICE AUTHORIZING REPRESENTATIVE
&LU d Bueshaict . have authorized

Property Owner/Print Name)
R:» 19 tn/(' M to act as my agent in performing
(Authorized Representatrvel F‘nnt Name)
the activities necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater
treatment program services provided by the Department of Environmental Quality on the
property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340, division 071. | agree that any

costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility.

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:

375720 Gemsud L) AsTocic MR—— TOIS 3 rivesviewterwcelong.
Property Sltus or Road Address Asdocicn CJRC; on

-
And described in the records of _ County as: -2 (83
Township_ZA__ Range 7W _ Section 234 . Map ID Tax Lot #(s) /=200
Township, Range__ Section Map ID Tax Lot #(s)

PROPERTY OWNER:

Printed Name: [Jaidl. (VoasShyl cd s _

Signature: -&Q«/@e‘/\f'z;j ‘ Date: 6/6(/ (A
Address: 32570 Geimsted Lean Phone: 503~ 7G(~ 2575
City, State, Zip:_ A4Stz ic O{Qcc\éﬂ Q7783 Fax: ___
E-mail Address: _S heJza, _ A! |2 0 AR Hetos l-Cong

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Printed Name: aa,‘(’ M Aeré' &S

Signature: o - Date: & -R&8H/Z
Address: 9285 9 Walluslcs / uu;ﬂ Phone: 503 - YY0-222%
City, State, Zip,__As toesA OR s 7{03 Fax S5o3-325= 0615

E-mail Address:

AUG 2 <7012

Warrenton DEQ Onsite Authorization Letter- December 2005



:.:3/24/2012 FRI 15:47 FAX 1791 .CLAT. CO. COMMUNITY DEV. =--- DEQ [floo1/001

||
‘ AT TOBE COMELETED BY APLDICANT illed
1. Applicant Name/Property Owner: 0/‘)’[ % @u !\’i{L\ np Ti’i
Maog s /0 ) 3 Rurn wew Toadsee 4

City, State Zip Code: A‘ﬁ‘n s Y74 A0
Telephone: So03- 7 ?/,,. ;7/4;- -7 ?

2. Property Information:

"County: @/&‘(’SO O Tax Lot No.: /QC) >,

Towaship: g,’) J/ / Range:” (7 () Section:
Physica] Address:
Block: Lot:

Subdivision Name (if applicable);

3. This proposed facility is for:
ﬂn individual, single-family dwelling
| Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

. 4. Permit or approval being requested:

ﬁ@onstucﬁon—InstaUaﬁon permit for: ﬁew Construction [ Repair [ Alteration
[ Non-water -cartied facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for campgrounds)

| Authorization Notice for: [} Replacement of dwelling [ Bedroom addition

[: Other changes in land use involving potential sewage flow increases

5. Property Zoning; AF I/ é/‘l"() Zoning Minimum Parcel Size: o ~ac—
6. The fucility islocated:  [7] imsids city limits [ inside UGB ;E:outsidc UGB
1f inside UGB, the proposed facility is subject to:
[] city judsdiction ﬁCouuty jurisdiction [] Shared City/County jurisdiction

7. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use requirements: X Yes [ JNo
If you answered "Yes" above, was this compliance based on:
[[] Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (provide a citation to the applicable provisions)
;@: Conditional approval (provide findings and citation or aftach 2 copy of the applicable land use decisiony
[] Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development approval number)
Either provide reasons for affirmative compliance deeision or attach findings of fact;

Cpvdat _U,SQ ik — eninle e Test Duoelln
erwt H= 20203 3] i

8, Planning Official Signature: @M/Auvf% P}’uﬂ«-od—f
Priot Naine; env! 4&@{ t—’_l)Uk!b < N . Date: g" a LlL"" ( /)‘
" Title: b\?,uum PL Gt X . Telephone: ;9)25—“' gc [ /

OnsitcLUCS 2/28/2008

AUG |
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' SITE PLAN FOR PROPOSED SEPTIC REPAIR

'Site-PIan Must Be Current

; % R
Site Address: 6 Liyvy 'i"h'\;m } Ane - City: A‘B TR 1A
Tax Lot _ /200 Acres; Subdivision:

Lot Block: Property Owner. __ |/ ) AsS Qs hodele

Scale: 1 Square=__/ O Feet SITE PLAN MUST SHOW ALL PROPERTY LINES AND DIMENSIONS
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% shrs.

| certify that the above information is accurate to the best of my knowledge. This site plan
measurements and conditions on the site.

is based on actual

lamthe [ JOwner or [X]Authorized Agent Name (please print): AD obe & 1A Aies

Signature: ﬂ@1 ol //(f'ff_ ‘ Date;_ 8-27-/Z AUG ¢
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Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

DEQ

Receipt Number: 149759
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Date Received 8/24/2012

Received From David Quashnick
(Check Name): 40153 Riverview Terrace
Lane
Astoria, OR 97103

For TOSBN ROSW S23 A
Property TaxLot 1200
At: Clatsop County
37572 Grimstad Lane
Astoria, OR 97103

Current Payment

Amount Paid  Payment Type

Check #
Money Order #

Purchase Order Amount Applied

Bank Number

1,068.00 Check

0652900269

11-24 1,068.00

Onsite Fees
Base Fee: 1,008.00
Surcharge Fee: 60.00
Plan Review Flow Fee:
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:
Reinspection Fee:
, Total Fee $1,068.00
Payments '
Previous Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 1,068.00 |
Over Payment: 0.00
Total Payments: $1,068.00

Total Amount Applied $1,068.00

Application Description

413651
Construction-Installation Permit

Application ID:
Application Type:

Single Family Dwelling

Standard
No
450

System Type:

Pump Evaluation:

Flow: gallons/day

Receipt Amount: $1,068.00

Receipted By:

Date of Entry:

Vicky Schiele

8/24/2012
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Clatsop County www.co.clatsop.or.us

Community Development Department ph: 503-325-8611

800 Exchange Street, Suite 100 fx: 503-338-3666

Astoria, OR 97103 em: comdev(@co.clatsop.or.us
A N P R R R T L - | 2 S W S o i B 1 =1 2

Notice Issuance of Warning

David Carl Quashnick Jr.
92296 Willow Rd.
Astoria, OR 97103

RE: Complaint: building accessory structure without pertnits; living in RV’s unpermitted
T8N, ROW, §23A, Tax Lot 1200

Dear Mr. Quashnick,

A complaint has been filed with the Department of Transportation and Development alleging an accessory
structure is being built without planning or building permits. Pictures of the site documented that there are two
RV’s that are lived in along with a small structure housing an unpermitted wood stove. The property is located at
the end of Grimstad Road (T8N, R9W, §23 A, Tax Lot 1200) and is located in an Agriculture Forestry Zone (AF)
and Geologic Hazard Overlay District (GHO).

Per the Clatsop County Development and Use Ordinance # 80-14 (LWDUO):
e Section 2050 (1) development and building permits required (unpermitted accessory structures
including small structure with wood stove)
e Section 2052 (10) living in recreational vehicles not permitted (two RV’s on site)
e Section 3519 (5) conditional use permit required for accessory structure used in conjunction with
forest practices
e Section 4.040 geologic report required as property is in a geologic hazard overlay district

Per the Clatsop County Code of Regulations (CCCR, Section 36):
o Section 36.1.10 public nuisance (violation of county ordinance)

The Clatsop County Building Official has posted the accessory structure with a “Stop Work” order. No further
work on the accessory structure may be completed until all planning and building permits have been issued and
approved by the Building Official.

It is evident in the photos that people are living in two recreational vehicles (including dish satellite) which
appear to have electrical, and septic hook ups without permits. Please provide documentation to this office that
no one is living on site.

We understand you have met with Mike Weston and Julia Decker, planners, and you have been given the
necessary paperwork to complete the conditional use permit for the accessory structure. Because there is a

Quashnick Warning Ltr 3 3 10 File # 1678



violation regarding people living in RV’s on the property we are unable to process the conditional use application
until proof is provided that nio one is living in RV’s on the site.

It is my understanding that there are plans to build a house after completing the template test process. If you
plan to build the house on the same property as the accessory structure and all applications are approved you
may at the time you apply for a dwelling request a temporary use permit to live in a (one) recreation vehicle for a
period of one year during construction ‘of the dwelling. If you would like additional information regarding these
permits please contact a planner at our office at 503-325-8611.

Please contact this office in writing within fifteen (15) days from the date of this letter advising action you will
take to remove the recreational vehicles. If we don't hear from you within this time period we will proceed to
the next step in the code compliance process, which is to issue a “Notice of Violation”. If action is not taken in
a timely manner the next step would be to issue a Code Compliance Order, which could include fines, which
become your personal responsibility. If you have questions contact me at 503-325-8611.

D 2/3 [/

Cu | éa/&wv@\
Wilt Caplinger [ é
Code Compliance Specialist

Ce: Clatsop County Building Official, Jim Byerley

Quashnick Waming L 3 3 10 File # 1678
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Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region North Coast Branch Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G

Warrenton, OR 97146

(503) 861-3280

FAX (503) 861-3259

May 14, 2002

Erling & Patricia Grimstad
1891 Yaquina Bay Road
Newport, OR 97365

IMPORTANT DOCUMENT - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
-This is not a construction permit-

RE:  Site Evaluation Results — Site Approval With Conditions
Township/Range/Section: T8N, ROW, §23A; Tax Lot No. 1200, Clatsop County

Dear Erling & Patricia Grimstad:

Your site was evaluated for suitability of on-site sewage disposal systems on the following date(s): 4-24-
02. Based on this evaluation, the following on-site sewage disposal systems are approved:

Initial system: Standard, 300 linear feet drainfield
Replacement system: Standard, 300 linear feet drainfield

Details of the site evaluation are included in the Site Evaluation Report that is enclosed. The Site
Evaluation Report also includes more specific information and further conditions of site approval.

Next Step — Applying for a Construction/Installation Permit

When you are ready to proceed with system construction, contact this office to get a permit application
package. The permit must be issued by DEQ before you can start construction.

Request for Site Evaluation Report Review or Request for Variance

If you believe that an error was made in the evaluation of your property, you may apply for a Site
Evaluation Report Review within 30 days of the site evaluation report issue date at a cost of $440. If you
would like to apply for a Variance from one or more of the On-Site Sewage Disposal rules, you may
apply for a Variance at a cost of $1340. If you are interested in either of these actions, please contact the
undersigned for more details before you proceed.

Best wishes on a successful project. If you have any other questions about this report, please feel free to
call me at (503) 861-3280.

Sincerely,

(omec M Gobrandt

Connie M. Schrandt
Natural Resource Specialist

Enclosure: Site Evaluation Report

DEQ-DCI



Site Evaluation Report
For On-Site Sewage Disposal System Suitability

Site Location: T8N, ROW, S23A; Tax Lot No. 1200, Clatsop County
Applicant: Erling & Patricia Grimstad

Date(s) of Site Evaluation: 4-24-02

DEQ Onsite Specialist: Connie M. Schrandt

Date of Report: May 14, 2002

General Description of Site Evaluations

Sewage contains disease-causing organisms and other pollutants that can cause adverse impacts -
to human health and the environment. An on-site sewage disposal system must treat and dispose
of sewage in a way that will not cause a public health hazard, contaminate drinking water
supplies, or pollute public waters.

Proper treatment in an on-site system begins with primary treatment in the septic tank. The
septic tank separates the solid particles in sewage from the liquid. The liquid that comes out of
the septic tank is called effluent. The effluent may then be dispersed in the soil for further
treatment or discharged into a secondary treatment device such as a sand filter or aerobic
treatment umt prior to dispersal in the soil. For proper treatment, the effluent must slowly
infiltrate into the underlying soil. Dissolved wastes and bacteria in the effluent are trapped or
adsorbed to soil particles or decomposed by microorganisms. This process removes disease-
causing organisms, organic matter, and most nutrients. Effluent that comes to the ground surface
(through poor soils or other problems with the system) can be a possible health hazard because it
may still contain some disease-causing organisms. Soil that drains too quickly may not give the
effluent enough treatment and may result in groundwater contamination.

The purpose of the evaluation was to locate suitable soils in an area that is large enough for both
the initial drainfield area and the replacement drainfield area. The criteria used for this site
evaluation can be found in Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) 340-071.

Soil test pits and other site features were evaluated during the site visit on 4-30-02, In the site
inspection, the following features were evaluated:

Soil types - how well they drain and other evidence of good soil structure for treatment
Depth to groundwater

Wells located on the site or adjacent sites.

Slopes, escarpments, ground surface variations, topography

Creeks or springs on the site or adjacent properties

Whether the soils have been disturbed

Setbacks from property lines, buildings, water lines, and other utilities

Other site features that could affect the placement of the on-site system.

* & *» 2 9 & @ @

DEGDCL



Approved Systems

Based on the evaluation of the site conditions, the following on-site sewage disposal systems are
approved:

Initial System: System Type: Standard
Minimum SepticTank Size: 1000 gallons
Linear feet of drainfield: 300
Distribution Method: Serial
Trench Depths: Maximum - 30" and Minimum - 24"

Replacement System: Same as for Initial System

Attached is the Site Evaluation Field Worksheet, which shows the approved areas and other
details of the site visit.

Additional Conditions of Site Approval

1. This site is approved for the type of disposal system described above. Peak sewage flow into
the system is limited to a maximum of 450 gallons per day, with an average sewage flow of
not more than approximately half of the peak sewage flow. This is normally sufficient to
serve a single family dwelling with a maximum of four bedrooms. Premature failure of the
treatment system may occur if either of these flow limits are exceeded. If for some reason
you expect your domestic household water use may exceed these flows, it may be advisable
to increase the size of the treatment system.

2. Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may
void this approval.

3. Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover,
development or other potential disturbance of natural soil conditions.

4. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial
drainage of ground surfaces, roads, driveways and building down spouts.

5. This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further
partitioned or subdivided.

6. A physical stake-out of both the initial and replacement disposal areas must be reviewed
prior to issuance of a permit to construct the approved systems.

This site approval is valid until the system approved above is constructed in accordance with a
DEQ construction permit. Technical rule changes shall not invalidate this approval, but may
require use of a different kind of system. If there is a technical rule change affecting this site
approval, the Department will attempt to notify in writing the current property owner as
identified by the county assessor’s records. The site approval runs with the land and will
automatically benefit subsequent owners.

Attachment: Field Worksheet

s{fa

o
5



FIELD WORKSHEET

g 1200 Ciatoon Co. Evaluator ~..c

T

1

Tax Reference 75 2700 ©o2ny T

Applicant_Ezli.q 4 Padpieio furieenios Date _ 4 -2t -2 Parcel Size | 74 aope
Depth Texture Soil Matrix Color and Redoxymorphic Features, %Coarse Fragments, Roots, Pores, Structure,
(in.) Layer Limiting Effective Soil Depth, etc.
Pit1 ?J - ':7 l'! iflé{/‘r/: g. it Lf £ z/ji kY 3‘!.2 4 Aty o D s s A s 1
. T - - ¥ 7 ) i
15 -55 27 (ke o v aelbe y Wl Lyt eoobs e Do kag
AL oich L ey rops e Ve EORASE L D ITA bl g O Bl vl Fe o 255
: : . : s
Plt 2 ‘?': g‘-_/“:*x{_.'s. A ;\’3‘ n 2
{
Fitd 3
I
Pip Sl LS8 I0URY e 0P aidept s (2R
et i : K b
< f Vi e Lo il lov o 54 palle o 7 b
. " H T 7
Pitd -y 3
[ Gleridoy do v !

' . 1 3 P ., i
s 0EA N i (AL, o 82w Ve T S Fore s et

Landscape Notes  riouaibriinso s 2lnse
Slope vorioii:  Aspect - il ‘Groundwater Type _No 0 gidowe Y
R o ’;"
Other Site Notes: Drainfield areas to be 100 ft. from any groundwater or year-round surface water, 50 fi. from intermittent surface
waters. Septic tank to be 50 ft. from any groundwater or surface water, 10 fi. from foundations, property lines and
utility lines

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Type System: STANDARD Design Flow: 450  gpd Disposal Field Size: _22.  total linear ft.

]
/

Initial sl System Sizing: (o linear f/150gpd Max/Min Depths Required (in): za/24
Replacement System Sizing: .. linear ft/150gpd Max/Min Depths Required (in):;__«+ -

Special Conditions:
- A detailed site development plan of proposed system construction (located within area of approved test

holes) is required with permit application. The plan must show proposed system placement as it relates
to existing and/or proposed structures, wells, waterways, roads and parking areas.
- Honor all required setbacks (OAR 340-071, Table 1) and required separation distances.
- Disposal areas to be kept free of cover, traffic, development or other potential disturbance of soil
conditions described.
We recommend a DEQ licensed sewage disposal business prepare plans for DEQ construction/installation
permit and install/repair/alter system following permit issuance. Please call 503-861-3280 if you have

questions.
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STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
NORTH COAST OFFICE
65 N. Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146
(503) 861-3280

FOR OFFICE QS% ONLY
Date Rec'd D -0

Date GCompleted

Required Fee K} "!A .o
Receipt No. (02778
Control No.

FOR_APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)

7//)!‘/\)7’}5 rad  Srline 1 }g-mcré.

//. 3;/ a8rcs -4 — '

Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

(Proﬁérty Owner's Name)

g 9

(Applicant’s Name if Different from Owner)
H3 B

/200

Legal Description
of Property

For Parcels in Platted

(Tﬁwnship) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)

Subdivisions, Indicate (Subdivision Name)

(Lot Number)

(Block Number)

Proposed Facility

e

ﬂ(f'Single Family Residence

[ ] Other
(Specify)

‘Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence

(Number'of Bedrooms)

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

Water Supply

[ ] Public (Community System)
[x] Private @ N
(Indicateézzf}},/Spring, Ete.)

Locafed mm.'z ﬂldn Zaof
Vom ST Grea

(Specify) .
. APPLICATION FOR:

[/f/site Evaluation Report

Permit Renewal
Existing System Report
Plan Review -

Other (Specify)

e g— go— p— p— p— —
el Cmamd bt e Mernd ] B

Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System
Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with

[ ] Authorization Notice
Purpose of Authorization Notice
[ ] Connect to an existing system
not currently in use

with another or a house
Replace or rebuild a house
- Addition of one or more bedroom
Personal hardship '

Temporary housing
Other (Specify)

— p— R pe— p—
mmad Smeeed e Bl Lt

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-

fee and attachments required in the

propriate
idance

cording to instructions in th

idance packet. Yo
acketggefore agtion can bg¥taken on this a

site must be prepared ac-
ation

Bﬁ my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the
above described property for the purpose of this application,

3- A - &0

[ ] Authorized Representative
[ ] Licensed Installer

o int, (D Dt

(Signature) dwne’

Owner's Mailing Address

(Date)

License No.

Applicant’'s Mailing Address (if different)

1841 ‘/4'?11111'4 &o{ @%o]

l)ﬂulzw/)"_} Oregon 27236 S

Phoana SUW/ 2L C.Eh02 / <t i-C 7% L3 2. Phone

TR ura\urfcan (7-19-91)
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JEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
EXAMPLE A  REGEIVED

MAR 2 8 2002

VICINITY MAP \ORTH COAST BRANCH OFFIC
WARRFNTAN

Clatsop County

Plegse -be sbeci_ﬁc with the directions to the property. If directions are unclear and the
sanitarian canriot make it to the site then the processing of your application will be

delayed.

Use a city or community on 2 major Highway as the starting poi i

_ point (Elsie, Knappa, Arch
C'.ape, Iewell_, W:%rrenton, etc.) (Hvvy. 26, 30, 53, 101, 102, 102, 202). Give agﬂ?:‘act
- distances as possible (i.e. 1.5 miles, 2.2 miles., etc). Give any landmarks that may help
locate the site. Directional indicators (N,S,E,W) are also helpful. Thank you.

isz N Frrmote and C’![ch;.!rﬂ find ﬂmx{ call Bl
76”’['&) al F(’]‘C ﬁnalh’{arl ﬂ{/;Lr'? 3;5‘-015’( and he

wii) assisT Yo aT the prperty
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